Compensation — Equity Compensation in Connection With This Offering — Stock-Based Incentive Plan.”

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CAPITALIZATION

The following table displays information regarding the consolidated historical capitalization of Federal Life
Mutual and its subsidiaries as of June 30, 2018. The table also displays the pro forma consolidated capitalization
of the Company. The pro forma information gives effect to the sale of common stock at the minimum of the
estimated valuation range of our consolidated pro forma market value, as determined by the independent
evaluation of RP Financial, and the maximum of the estimated valuation range. The various capital positions are
displayed based upon the assumptions set forth under “Use of Proceeds.” For additional financial information
regarding Federal Life Mutual, see our consolidated financial statements and related notes beginning on page F-1
of this prospectus. The total number of shares to be issued in the conversion will range from 3,400,000 shares to
4,600,000 shares. See “Use of Proceeds” and the subsection entitled “The Conversion and Offering — Stock
Pricing and Number of Shares to be Issued.”

Pro Forma Capitalization
of Federal Life Group, Inc. as of

June 30, 2018

(dollars in thousands except share
and per share data)

Historical
Consolidated

Capitalization of
FLMHC at

June 30, 2018 Minimum Maximum

Shareholders’ equity :
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share; authorized

10,000,000 shares; shares to be outstanding – as
shown $ — $ 34 $ 46
Additional paid-in capital $ — $ 31,071 $ 42,865
Retained earnings 24,606 24,606 24,606
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss),

net of tax $ (1,089 $ (1,089 $ (1,089

Total shareholders’ equity $ 23,517 $ 54,622 $ 66,428

Capitalization table footnotes (in thousands except share and per share data)

35

(2)

(1)

(2)(3)

(2)(3)

) ) )

TABLE OF CONTENTS

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The following unaudited pro forma condensed balance sheet as of December 31, 2017 gives effect to the
conversion and completion of this offering, as if it had occurred as of December 31, 2017. The data is based on
the assumption that 3,400,000 shares of common stock (the minimum number of shares required to be sold in this
offering) are sold to eligible members of Federal Life Mutual, the directors and officers of Federal Life Mutual,

[…]

has agreed to purchase any shares not subscribed for in the offerings up to 3,400,000 shares. The standby
purchaser currently intends to purchase approximately 2,800,000 shares in the community offering.

The unaudited pro forma information does not claim to represent what our financial position or results of
operations would have been had this offering occurred on the dates indicated. This information is not intended to
project our financial position or results of operations for any future date or period. The pro forma adjustments are
based on available information and certain assumptions that we believe are factually supportable and reasonable
under the circumstances. The unaudited pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with our
financial statements, the accompanying notes, and the other financial information included elsewhere in this
prospectus.

The pro forma adjustments and pro forma amounts are provided for informational purposes only. Our
financial statements will reflect the effects of this offering only from the date it is completed.

Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information — Balance Sheet
June 30, 2018
(in thousands)

FLMHC
Historical

Consolidated
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Federal Life
Group, Inc.
Pro Forma

Consolidated

Assets
Cash and investments $ 203,640 $ 31,105 $ 234,745
Deferred policy acquisition costs, net 13,320 — 13,320
Deferred sales inducement costs, net 1,076 — 1,076
Accrued investment income 1,929 — 1,929
Accounts receivable 2,417 — 2,417
Prepaid reinsurance premiums 1,379 — 1,379
Real estate, property and equipment 2,166 — 2,166
Reinsurance recoverables 3,622 — 3,622
Separate account asset 23,690 — 23,690
Deferred tax asset, net 495 — 495
Other assets 296 — 296

Total assets $ 254,030 $ 31,105 $ 285,135

36

(1)

(1) The unaudited pro forma condensed balance sheet, as prepared, gives effect to the sale of the common stock
at the minimum of the estimated range of our consolidated pro forma market value, as determined by the
independent valuation of RP Financial. The unaudited pro forma condensed balance sheet is based on the
assumptions set forth under “Use of Proceeds.”

(2) Pro forma additional paid in capital includes the net proceeds from the conversion as follows:

(3) No effect has been given to any issuances of additional shares in connection with the grant of options or
awards of stock under the stock-based incentive plan that we have adopted. Under the stock-based incentive
plan, we may issue 480,000 shares of our common stock. Of this, 140,000 shares may be granted as
restricted stock awards and 340,000 shares may be used to award stock options under the stock-based
incentive plan. The issuance of authorized but unissued shares of our common stock upon the exercise of
stock options or for purposes of making restricted stock awards under the stock-based incentive plan instead
of open market purchases would dilute the voting interests of existing shareholders by approximately 12.4%
at the minimum of the offering.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

FLMHC
Historical

Consolidated
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Federal Life
Group, Inc.
Pro Forma

Consolidated

Liabilities
Policyholder account balance $113,654 — $ 113,654
Separate account liability 23,690 — 23,690
Future policy benefits 72,951 — 72,951
Reserve for deposit accounts 11,222 — 11,222
Other policyholder funds 2,733 — 2,733
Deferred reinsurance settlements 2,826 2,826
Unearned revenue 1,357 — 1,357
Other liabilities 2,080 — 2,080

Total liabilities $230,513 — $ 230,513

Common stock — 34 $ 34
Additional paid in capital — 31,071 31,071
Retained earnings $ 24,606 — 24,606
Accumulated other comprehensive income (1,089 — (1,089

Total equity 23,517 31,105 54,622

Total liabilities and equity $254,030 $ 31,105 $ 285,135

Balance Sheet Footnotes (in thousands, except share and per share data):

Sale of 3,400,000 shares at $10 per share $34,000,000
Conversion and offering expenses 1,000,000
Commissions 1,895,000
Total $31,105,000

Common stock $ 34,000
Additional paid in capital $31,071,000
Total $31,105,000

37

(2)(3)

) )

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information — Statement of Operations
Year Ended December 31, 2017

(dollars in thousands)

FLMHC
Historical

Consolidated
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Federal Life
Group, Inc.
Pro Forma

Consolidated

Revenues
Insurance revenues $12,058 $ — $ 12,058
Net investment income 8,523 — 8,523
Net realized investment gains 2,228 — 2,228
Other revenues 194 — 194
Total revenues $23,003 $ — $ 23,003

Benefits and Expenses
Policyholder benefits 13,712 — 13,712
Interest credit to policyholders 386 — 386
Operating costs and expenses 7,889 350 8,239
Amortization of deferred policy acquisition and sales inducement

costs 2,108 — 2,108
Taxes, licenses and fees 716 — 716
Dividends to policyholders 66 — 66

Total benefits and expenses 24,877 350 25,227

Loss before income taxes (1,874 (350 (2,224
Tax expense (benefit) 34 34

Net loss $ (1,908 $ (350 $ (2,258

Earnings per share data
Basic and diluted earnings per common share $ (0.66
Weighted average basic and diluted shares outstanding 3,435,000

38

(1)

(1)

(2)

) ) )
(3)

) ) )

)
(4)

(1) We anticipate that we would earn approximately $1,015,000 and $501,500 of investment income,
respectively, assuming the net proceeds were received and available for investment as of January 1, 2017
and January 1, 2018, respectively, and that they were invested with an average annual pre-tax rate of return
of 3.23%. This income is not included as it is not “factually supportable” as that term is used in the
Securities and Exchange Commission’s rules and regulations and therefore no pro forma Adjustment of
investment income or realized investment gains is reflected.

(2) Includes $350,000 of compensation expense in connection with the granting of 140,000 shares of restricted
stock to the Company’s executive officers upon the closing of the offerings, one fourth of which will vest at
the end of each year after the date of grant. No pro forma adjustment of general operating expenses has been
made to reflect additional costs that we could incur operating as a public company as such amount would
not be “factually supportable.” We expect to incur higher operating costs as a public company.

(3) No adjustment has been made to reflect any federal income tax effects of note (2) above because the
Company has pro forma net loss before income taxes.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information — Statement of Operations
For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2018

(dollars in thousands)

FLMHC
Historical

Consolidated
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Federal Life
Group, Inc.
Pro Forma

Consolidated

Revenues
Insurance revenues $ 6,258 $ — $ 6,258
Net investment income 4,218 — 4,218
Net realized investment gains 324 — 324
Other revenues 97 — 97
Total revenues $10,897 $ — $ 10,897

Benefits and Expenses
Policyholder benefits 7,018 — 7,018
Interest credit to policyholders 207 — 207
Operating costs and expenses 4,331 350 4,681
Amortization of deferred policy acquisition and sales inducement

costs 897 — 897
Taxes, licenses and fees 398 398

Dividends to policyholders 31 — 31

Total benefits and expenses 12,882 350 13,232

Loss before income taxes (1,985 (350 (2,335
Tax expense (benefit) 9 — 9

Net loss $ (1,994 $ (350 $ (2,344
Loss per share data
Basic loss per common share $ (0.59
Diluted loss per common share (0.68
Weighted average basic shares outstanding 3,400,000
Weighted average diluted shares outstanding 3,540,000

Statement of Operations Footnotes (dollars in thousands, except share and per share data):

39

(1)

(1)

(2)

) ) )
(3)

) ) )

)(4)

)

(4) Includes 140,000 shares expected to be granted as restricted stock awards to the Company’s executive
officers at the closing of the offerings. No effect has been given to any issuances of additional shares in